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T 96272
September 2012

Change of Base complete

LS1016, LS1016F, LS1016FL, LS1016L, LS1216, LS1216F, LS1216FL, LS1216L

See below.

Subject

The ribs have been added to Base complete to prevent the removal of Miter scale from the proper
position.

Base complete

Note in assembly: Fasten Tapping screws while holding the edge of Miter scale plate
                               to the ribs as follows.
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Rib is added.Rib is added.

Rib

Miter scale plate

Tapping screws

Rib

Current part New part NoteQ'tyI/CQ'ty

Interchangeability(I/C)
Item No.

1
140052-0

1
140053-8

1

2

1
Base complete
140052-0

1
Base complete
140053-8

Base complete

Base complete

242

242

Implementation
Interchangeability mark;
 The arrow           means that the new part can be substituted for the current.

1

1

3

4

1
Base complete
140054-6

1
Base complete
140924-9

Base complete

Base complete

242

242

15 1
Base complete
158965-1

140054-6

140924-9

158965-1
Base complete

242
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Country Implementation

Canada

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Bhutan, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Cyprus, France, 
Germany, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Iran, Italy, Korea, Kuwait, Malaysia, 
Netherlands, New Caledonia, New Zealand, Panama, Philippines, Reunion, Russia, 
Singapore, Saudi Arabia, Spain, Sweden, Tahiti, Taiwan, Thailand, Turkey, UK, Vietnam

From October
2012 production

Mexico

Model
LS1016, LS1016L, 
LS1216, LS1216L
LS1016, LS1016L,
LS1216

1

2

3

4

5

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Germany, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Korea, Netherlands, 
New Zealand, Poland, Russia, Singapore, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, 
Taiwan, Thailand, Turkey, UK

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Bhutan, Cyprus, Germany, Indonesia, Korea, 
New Caledonia, Netherlands, New Zealand, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, 
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Tahiti, Taiwan, Thailand, Turkey, UK, Vietnam

France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Reunion, Spain

After the current 
parts in stock 
are cleared

Brazil, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Reunion, Spain
France, Spain

Argentina, Australia, Austria, Bhutan, Brazil, Chile, Commonwealth of Dominica, 
Cyprus, France, Hong Kong, Indonesia, Iran, Italy, Korea, Kuwait, Netherlands, 
New Caledonia, New Zealand, Philippines, Poland, Reunion, Russia, Saudi Arabia, 
Singapore, Spain, Sweden, Taiwan, Thailand, Turkey, UK, Vietnam

LS1016F
France, Italy, Netherlands, Reunion, SpainLS1016FL

LS1216

LS1016L

LS1216F
LS1216FL

LS1216L

USALS1016

USALS1216L

Panama, USALS1016L

ChinaLS1016, LS1216

Colombia, Panama, USALS1216

LS1016

Implementation
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